



Date: July 27, 2026

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 507779

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1,
G Block, Bandra – Kurla
Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai 400 051
Trading Symbol: KANPRPLA

Sub: Outcome of the meeting of the Board of Directors of Kanpur Plastipack Limited (“Company”) held on Monday, July 27, 2026 - Submission of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026

Ref.: Regulation 30 and Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI LODR Regulations”)

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 30 & Regulation 33 read with Schedule III of the SEBI LODR Regulations, Chapter V of SEBI ICDR Regulations we would like to inform you that the board of directors of the Company (“**Board**”) at its meeting held today *i.e.*, Monday, July 27, 2026, has *inter-alia* considered and approved the following matters:

1. Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026:

The Board, based on the recommendation of Audit Committee, has approved the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026. Accordingly, pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, we enclosed herewith copy of the following:

- a) Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.
- b) Limited Review Report on the above referred financial results of the Company issued by Statutory Auditors of the Company.

The meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company commenced at 12:35 PM and concluded at 15.45 P.M.

Please take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Kanpur Plastipack Limited

Ankur Srivastava

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Kanpur

Encl.: As above.

Manufacturers & Exporters:

Flexible Intermediate Bulk Container (FIBC) | PP Multifilament Yarn | UV MasterBatches | Fabrics
CIN: L25209UP1971PLC003444



D-19, 20 Panki Industrial Area,
Kanpur-208022, India



+91 (512) 2691113-116



info@kanplas.com



www.kanplas.com

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

**Review Report to
The Board of Directors
Kanpur Plastipack Limited**

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of Kanpur Plastipack Limited (the 'Company') for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 (the "Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ('the Regulation').
2. The preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, is the responsibility of the Company's management and has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement, based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognised accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Regulation, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.



The comparative Ind AS financial information of the Company for the corresponding quarter ended June 30, 2025 included in these standalone Ind AS financial results were reviewed by us and the Ind AS financial information of the Company for the previous quarter ended March 31, 2026 and the Ind AS financial statements of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2026 included in these standalone Ind AS financial results were audited by us and we have expressed an unmodified conclusion / opinion on those financial information.

For Rajiv Mehrotra & Associates,
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No.- 002253C



Anjani Kheterpal
Partner
Membership no.- 401701
UDIN - 26401701QXWWOE6855

Place: Kanpur
Date: July 27th, 2026



AN ISO 9001:2008, ISO 22000:2005 BRC Packing Issue 5 ,HACCP & AIB CERTIFIED COMPANY
CIN NO.: L25209UP1971PLC003444

REGISTERED OFFICE : D-19-20, PANKI INDUSTRIAL AREA, KANPUR - 208 022
Ph.: +91 512 2691113-6; Fax: +91 512 2691117; Email: secretary@kanplas.com, website : www.kanplas.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2026

Sl.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			(Rs.in Lacs)
		30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	Year Ended
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations				
	(a) Net Sales / income from Operations Net of GST	20,244.51	17,879.59	18,162.44	71,256.42
	(b) Other Operating Income	70.67	70.08	(290.45)	479.63
2	Other Income	433.76	274.23	438.43	930.74
3	Total Income (1+2)	20,748.94	18,223.90	18,310.42	72,666.79
4	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	9,299.91	8,742.03	7,533.53	31,984.65
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	5,159.92	3,468.48	3,174.07	12,866.10
	(c) Change in inventory of finished goods,work in progress and stock-in-	(1,487.46)	(409.84)	375.83	843.29
	(d) Employee benefit expenses	2,097.96	1,648.18	1,772.99	7,149.80
	(e) Finance costs	274.21	328.89	262.31	1,159.80
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	298.86	294.66	297.46	1,207.84
	(g) Other Expenditure	3,434.82	3,218.04	2,946.98	12,345.99
	(h) Impairment Loss	24.94	3.03	1.15	1.15
	Total Expenses	19,103.16	17,293.47	16,364.32	67,558.62
5	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items, Share of Net Profits of Investments accounted for using Equity Method and Tax (3-4)	1,645.78	930.43	1,946.10	5,108.17
6	Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional items (5+6)	1,645.78	930.43	1,946.10	5,108.17
7	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
8	Profit/ (Loss) before Tax	1,645.78	930.43	1,946.10	5,108.17
9	Tax Expenses				
	(1) Current Tax	456.83	225.71	498.07	1,321.99
	(2) Deferred Tax	(24.48)	13.68	(5.18)	(33.19)
10	Profit/ (Loss) from Continuing Operation (9-10)	1,213.43	691.04	1,453.21	3,819.37
11	Profit/ (Loss) from Discontinuing Operation	0.70	(158.28)	7.48	(174.25)
12	Less: Tax from Discontinuing Operation	0.18	(39.84)	1.88	(43.86)
13	Profit/ (Loss) from Discontinuing Operation (12-13)	0.52	(118.44)	5.60	(130.39)
14	Net Profit(Loss) for the period (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (11+14)	1,213.95	572.60	1,458.81	3,688.98
15	Other Comprehensive Income				
	A (i) Items that will not be classified to Profit or Loss	-	-	20.73	20.73
	(ii) Income Tax realting to items that will not be re classified Profit or	-	-	(5.22)	(5.22)
	B (i) Items that will be classified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income Tax realting to items that will not be re classified Profit or	-	-	-	-
16	TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD (15+16)	1,213.95	572.60	1,474.32	3,704.49
17	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹. 10/- each)	2,448.60	2,323.38	2,448.60	2,448.60
18	Other Equity	-	-	-	24,093.10
19	Earning per Share (for continuing operations)				
	- Basic EPS	4.96	3.01	6.04	16.35
	- Diluted EPS	4.94	3.01	6.02	16.31
20	Earning per Share (for discontinuing operations)				
	- Basic EPS	0.00	(0.52)	0.02	(0.56)
	- Diluted EPS	0.00	(0.52)	0.02	(0.55)
21	Earning per Share (for continuing and discontinuing operations)				
	- Basic EPS	4.96	2.49	6.06	15.79
	- Diluted EPS	4.94	2.49	6.04	15.76

STANDALONE SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULT, ASSETS AND LIABILITIES QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2026				
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2026
	Unaudited		Audited	Audited
Segment Revenue (Sales and Other Operating Income)				
Manufacturing Division #	15,277.86	14,608.99	14,362.43	58,678.23
Trading Division*	5,471.08	3,614.91	3,947.99	13,988.56
Total Segment Revenue	20,748.94	18,223.90	18,310.42	72,666.79
Segment Result :				
Manufacturing Division #	1,626.81	1,134.44	1,452.99	5,229.59
Trading Division*	293.18	124.88	755.42	1,038.38
Total Segment Results (Before Tax & Interest)	1,919.99	1,259.32	2,208.41	6,267.97
Finance Cost				
Manufacturing Division #	259.04	314.76	247.33	1,108.55
Trading Division*	15.17	14.13	14.98	51.25
Total Finance Cost	274.21	328.89	262.31	1,159.80
Add: Other unallocated Income	-	-	-	-
Total Profit Before tax From Continuing Operations				
Manufacturing Division #	1,367.77	819.68	1,205.66	4,121.04
Trading Division*	278.01	110.75	740.44	987.13
Total Segment Results (Before Tax)	1,645.78	930.43	1,946.10	5,108.17
Segment Assets				
Manufacturing Division #	49,492.70	42,690.65	44,756.54	44,756.54
Trading Division*	1,620.76	780.40	1,772.39	1772.39
Total Assets	51,113.46	43,471.05	46,528.93	46,528.93
Segment Liabilities				
Manufacturing Division #	22,237.28	21,181.60	18,696.55	18,696.55
Trading Division*	1,120.53	578.13	1,290.68	1,290.68
Total Outside Liabilities	23,357.81	21,759.73	19,987.23	19,987.23
# Manufacturing -It includes FIBC (Flexible Intermediate Bulk Containers), FABRIC, MFY (Multi filament Yarn) etc. *Trading - It includes Granual Trading, Commission from IOCL etc. Segment revenue, results,assets and liabilities represent amounts identifiable to each of the segments. Notes: 1. The above results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27.07.2026 and a Limited Review was carried by the Satutory Auditors of the Company. 2.The figures of Previous Period/Year figures have been re-grouped/re-arranged and /or recasted wherever found necessary. 3. The EPS has been calculated on the basis of Weighted Average Number of Shares outstanding in the given year.				
FOR KANPUR PLASTIPACK LTD. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors				
PLACE : KANPUR DATED : 27.07.2026				
MANOJ AGARWAL CHAIRMAN Cum MANAGING DIRECTOR				

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

**Review Report to
The Board of Directors
Kanpur Plastipack Limited**

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited consolidated financial results of Kanpur Plastipack Limited (the 'Holding Company') and its Subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its Subsidiaries are together referred to as "the Group") for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 (the "Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Holding Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ('Listing Regulations').

2. The preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, is the responsibility of the Parent Company's management and has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Parent Company. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus does not enable us to obtain assurance regarding all significant matters that may be identified in an audit. Thus, we do not express an audit opinion.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMDI/44/2019 dated March 29, 2019 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India under Regulation 33(8) of the Listing Regulations, to the extent applicable.

4. The Statement includes the results of the following entities:

- a. Holding Company
Kanpur Plastipack Limited
- b. Subsidiaries:
 - (i) Bright Choice Ventures Private Limited
 - (ii) Kanplas Earning Solutions Private Limited
 - (iii) Valex Ventures Ltd.



5. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognised accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Regulation, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

The comparative Ind AS financial information of the Group for the previous quarter ended March 31, 2026 and June 30, 2025, and the Ind AS financial statements of the Group for the year ended March 31, 2026 included in these consolidated Ind AS financial results were reviewed/audited by us and we have expressed an unmodified conclusion / opinion on those financial information.

6. We did not review financial information of 01 (one) subsidiary included in the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statement, whose interim financial information reflects total revenues of Rs.778.13 Lakhs, total net loss of Rs.23.16 lakhs for the quarter ended on 30 June 2026, respectively, as considered in the unaudited Consolidated Financial Statement. These interim financial results have been reviewed by other auditors whose review reports have been furnished to us by the management, and our conclusion in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of the said subsidiary is based solely on the review reports of such other auditors and the procedures performed by us as stated in paragraph 3 above.

Our conclusion is not modified in respect of above matter with respect to our reliance on the work done by and the reports of the other auditors.

For Rajiv Mehrotra & Associates,
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No.- 002253C


Anjani Kheterpal
Partner

Membership no.- 401701
UDIN - 26401701MGMXNW4115

Place: Kanpur
Date: July 27th, 2026



AN ISO 9001:2008, ISO 22000:2005 BRC Packing Issue 5 ,HACCP & AIB CERTIFIED COMPANY

CIN NO.: L25209UP1971PLC003444

REGISTERED OFFICE : D-19-20, PANKI INDUSTRIAL AREA, KANPUR - 208 022

Ph.: +91 512 2691113-6; Fax: +91 512 2691117; Email: secretary@kanplas.com, website : www.kanplas.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2026

Sl.	Particulars	(Rs.in Lacs)			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2026
		Unaudited		Audited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations				
	(a) Net Sales / income from Operations Net of GST	20,361.15	17,879.59	18,253.53	71,396.62
	(b) Other Operating Income	70.67	289.57	(290.45)	479.63
2	Other Income	460.72	92.16	542.22	1,255.36
3	Total Income (1+2)	20,892.54	18,261.32	18,505.30	73,131.61
4	Expenses				
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	9,301.54	8,742.03	7,535.86	31,989.41
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	5,159.92	3,468.48	3,174.07	12,866.10
	(c) Change in inventory of finished goods,work in progress and stock-in-trade	(1,516.85)	(409.84)	420.00	804.67
	(d) Employee benefit expenses	2,114.73	1,648.18	1,787.25	7,173.80
	(e) Finance costs	274.43	328.93	255.16	1,143.44
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	298.89	294.66	297.50	1,207.91
	(g) Other Expenditure	3,634.41	3,218.18	3,027.36	12,523.40
	(h) Impairment Loss	24.94	3.03	1.15	1.15
	Total Expenses	19,292.01	17,293.65	16,498.35	67,709.88
5	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items, Share of Net Profits of Investments accounted for using Equity Method and Tax (3-4)	1,600.53	967.67	2,006.95	5,421.73
6	Share of Net Profits of Associates & Joint Ventures accounted for using Equity Method	(0.41)	-	(3.20)	(3.20)
7	Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional items (5+6)	1,600.12	967.67	2,003.75	5,418.53
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/ (Loss) before Tax	1,600.12	967.67	2,003.75	5,418.53
10	Tax Expenses				
	(1) Current Tax	456.83	230.89	516.59	1,371.70
	(2) Deferred Tax	(24.48)	13.68	(5.18)	(33.19)
11	Profit/ (Loss) from Continuing Operation (9-10)	1,167.77	723.10	1,492.34	4,080.02
12	Profit/ (Loss) from Discontinuing Operation	0.70	(158.28)	7.48	(174.25)
13	Less: Tax from Discontinuing Operation	0.18	(39.84)	1.88	(43.86)
14	Profit/ (Loss) from Discontinuing Operation (12-13)	0.52	(118.44)	5.60	(130.39)
15	Net Profit(Loss) for the period (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (11+14)	1,168.29	604.66	1,497.94	3,949.63
16	Other Comprehensive Income				
	A (i) Items that will not be classified to Profit or Loss	-	-	20.73	20.73
	(ii) Income Tax realting to items that will not be re classified Profit or Loss	-	-	(5.22)	(5.22)
	B (i) Items that will be classified to Profit or Loss	(21.29)	-	4.80	19.12
	(ii) Income Tax realting to items that will not be re classified Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
17	TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD (15+16)	1,147.00	604.66	1,518.25	3,984.26
18	Total Profit & Loss for the year attributable to :				
	Owners of the parent	1,173.78	604.66	1,497.88	3,949.48
	Non-controlling interests	(5.49)	-	0.06	0.15
		1,168.29	604.66	1,497.94	3,949.63
19	Total comprehensive income for the year attributable to :				
	Owners of the parent	1,157.56	604.66	1,517.05	3,979.56
	Non-controlling interests	(10.56)	-	1.20	4.70
		1,147.00	604.66	1,518.25	3,984.26
20	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹. 10/- each)	2,448.59	2,323.38	2,401.94	2,448.59
21	Other Equity	-	-	-	24,398.33
22	Earning per Share (for continuing operations)				
	- Basic EPS	4.68	3.15	4.54	18.00
	- Diluted EPS	4.67	3.15	4.44	17.50
23	Earning per Share (for discontinuing operations)				
	- Basic EPS	0.00	(0.52)	0.02	(0.56)
	- Diluted EPS	0.00	(0.52)	0.02	(0.55)
24	Earning per Share (for continuing and discontinuing operations)				
	- Basic EPS	4.68	2.63	4.56	17.44
	- Diluted EPS	4.67	2.63	4.45	16.95

CONSOLIDATE SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULT, ASSETS AND LIABILITIES QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2026				
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30.06.2026	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2026
	Unaudited		Audited	Audited
Segment Revenue (Sales and Other Operating Income)				
Manufacturing Division #	15,421.46	14,646.41	14,557.31	59,143.05
Trading Division*	5,471.08	3,614.91	4,738.99	13,988.56
Total Segment Revenue	20,892.54	18,261.32	19,296.30	73,131.61
Segment Result :				
Manufacturing Division #	1,581.37	1,171.72	1,503.49	5,523.59
Trading Division*	293.18	124.88	84.39	1,038.38
Total Segment Results (Before Tax & Interest)	1,874.55	1,296.60	1,587.88	6,561.97
Finance Cost				
Manufacturing Division #	259.26	314.80	240.18	1,092.19
Trading Division*	15.17	14.13	14.98	51.25
Total Finance Cost	274.43	328.93	255.16	1,143.44
Add: Other unallocated Income	-	-	-	-
Total Profit Before tax From Continuing Operations				
Manufacturing Division #	1,322.11	856.92	1,263.31	4,431.40
Trading Division*	278.01	110.75	69.41	987.13
Total Segment Results (Before Tax)	1,600.12	967.67	1,332.72	5,418.53
Segment Assets				
Manufacturing Division #	49,978.66	42,655.94	45,251.63	45,251.63
Trading Division*	1,620.76	780.40	1,772.39	1772.39
Total Assets	51,599.42	43,436.34	47,024.02	47,024.02
Segment Liabilities				
Manufacturing Division #	22,438.55	21,084.68	18,840.00	18,840.00
Trading Division*	1,120.53	578.13	1,290.68	1,290.68
Total Outside Liabilities	23,559.08	21,662.81	20,130.68	20,130.68
# Manufacturing -It includes FIBC (Flexible Intermediate Bulk Containers), FABRIC, MFY (Multi filament Yarn), etc. *Trading - It includes Granual Trading, Commission from IOCL etc. Segment revenue, results,assets and liabilities represent amounts identifiable to each of the segments. Notes: 1. The above results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27.07.2026 and a Limited Review was carried by the Satutory Auditors of the Company. 2.The figures of Previous Period/Year figures have been re-grouped/re-arranged and /or recasted wherever found necessary. 3. The EPS has been calculated on the basis of Weighted Average Number of Shares outstanding in the given year. 4.As on 30.06.2026 , the company has following Subsidiary/Associate Companies ,whose accounts have been Consolidated in the Consolidated Financial Statements a) Bright Choice Ventures Private Limited,India - Wholly Owned Subsidiary b) Kanplas Earning Solutions Private Limited,India -Wholly Owned Subsidiary c) Valex Ventures Limited,UK -Partly Owned Subsidiary d) Essekan Private Limited,India-Associate Company FOR KANPUR PLASTIPACK LTD. For and on behalf of the Board of Directors PLACE : KANPUR DATED : 27.07.2026 MANOJ AGARWAL CHAIRMAN Cum MANAGING DIRECTOR				